
Classification Title Range 
No.

Salary 
Schedule/Unit

FLSA 
Exempt

Account Clerk I 235 FMEF
Account Clerk II 275 FMEF
Account Clerk III 327 FMEF
Accountant I 468 FMEF
Accountant II 481 FMEF X
Administrative Aide/City Council 370 FMEF
Administrative Analyst I 445 FMEF
Administrative Analyst II 478 FMEF
Administrative Assistant I 410 FMEF
Administrative Assistant II 437 FMEF
Air Conditioning Mechanic 448 FMEF
Airport Operations Assistant 410 FMEF
Airport Operations Lead Worker 448 FMEF
Airport Service Worker 287 FMEF
Asset Management Coordinator 490 FMEF
Assistant City Clerk 478 FMEF
Assistant Engineer 490 FMEF X
Assistant Engineer - Water 490 FMEF X
Assistant Plan Check Engineer - Engineering 490 FMEF
Assistant Planner 469 FMEF X
Associate Engineer 498 FMEF X
Associate Engineer - Traffic 498 FMEF X
Associate Plan Check Engineer 498 FMEF X
Associate Planner 485 FMEF X
Associate Water Engineer 498 FMEF X
Building Inspector - Trainee 437 FMEF
Building Inspector I 466 FMEF
Building Inspector II 476 FMEF
Building Inspector III 485 FMEF
Buyer I 405 FMEF
Buyer II 455 FMEF
Civil Engineer 499 FMEF X
Clerical Assistant I 215 FMEF
Clerical Assistant II 235 FMEF
Clerical Assistant III 275 FMEF
Code Enforcement Officer 460 FMEF
Code Enforcement Officer Trainee 405 FMEF
Community Liaison Officer 405 FMEF
Community Outreach Specialist 460 FMEF
Construction Inspector 476 FMEF
Construction Inspector - Water 480 FMEF
Court Liaison Officer 405 FMEF
Crime Analyst 468 FMEF
Cultural and Events Operations Assistant 275 FMEF
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Cultural and Events Production Assistant 275 FMEF
Customer Service Representative 275 FMEF
Deputy City Clerk 445 FMEF
Electrical and HVAC Lead Worker 466 FMEF
Electrician 448 FMEF
Emergency Preparedeness Coordinator 495 FMEF X
Engineering Aide I 355 FMEF
Engineering Aide II 405 FMEF
Engineering Aide III 440 FMEF
Engineering Drafter/CADD Equipment Operator 445 FMEF
Environmental Services Coordinator I 445 FMEF
Environmental Services Coordinator II 478 FMEF
Equipment and Supply Assistant 235 FMEF
Equipment Mechanic Lead Worker 475 FMEF
Equipment Operator 315 FMEF
Equipment Operator - Water 360 FMEF
Equipment Service Worker 230 FMEF
Events Specialist 455 FMEF
Exhibition/Museum Specialist 455 FMEF X
Facilities Specialist 423 FMEF
Fleet Maintenance Technician 390 FMEF
Geographic Information Systems Specialist 485 FMEF X
Geographic Information Systems Technician 466 FMEF
Grounds Maintenance Lead Worker 423 FMEF
Housing and Community Rehabilitation Inspector 485 FMEF
Housing Programs Assistant 460 FMEF
Information Systems Assistant 405 FMEF
Irrigation Specialist 382 FMEF
Junior Engineer 470 FMEF X
Lead Customer Service Representative - Utility Services 423 FMEF
Librarian - Adult Services 445 FMEF X
Librarian - Children's Services 445 FMEF X
Librarian - Technical Services 445 FMEF X
Library Clerical Assistant 235 FMEF
Library Technical Assistant I 275 FMEF
Library Technical Assistant II 300 FMEF
Library Technology Assistant 352 FMEF
Local History Archivist 445 FMEF
Location Specialist 423 FMEF
Maintenance Facilities Dispatcher 327 FMEF
Maintenance Worker (Appointed before 9/25/96) 240 FMEF
Maintenance Worker (Appointed on or after 9/25/96) 230 FMEF
Mechanic I 410 FMEF
Mechanic II 445 FMEF
Mechanic III 464 FMEF
Meter Repairer 360 FMEF
Motor Sweeper Operator 360 FMEF
Museum Educator 367 FMEF
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Network Specialist 488 FMEF X
Outdoor Recreation Coordinator 367 FMEF
Parking Control Officer 285 FMEF
Parks and Recreation Assistant 275 FMEF
Parks and Recreation Coordinator 367 FMEF
Parks and Trails Coordinator 367 FMEF
Parks Project Specialist 445 FMEF X
Permit Technician 327 FMEF
Planning Technician 405 FMEF
Police Community Service Officer 335 FMEF
Police Investigation Technician 480 FMEF
Police Property and Evidence Clerk 385 FMEF
Police Rangemaster 405 FMEF
Police Records Clerk 310 FMEF
Police Records Shift Leader 424 FMEF
Police Records Specialist 343 FMEF
Police Services Representative 405 FMEF
Police Training Assistant 352 FMEF
Principal Construction Inspector 485 FMEF
Public Information Specialist 478 FMEF
Real Property Agent 498 FMEF X
Reprographic Technician 330 FMEF
Revenue Specialist 423 FMEF
Risk Management Specialist 460 FMEF
Secretary 340 FMEF
Senior Building Inspector 488 FMEF
Senior CADD Equipment Operator 466 FMEF
Senior Citizens Outreach Worker 275 FMEF
Senior Code Enforcement Officer 475 FMEF
Senior Customer Service Representative 300 FMEF
Senior Engineering Aide 405 FMEF
Senior Maintenance Worker I 287 FMEF
Senior Maintenance Worker II 315 FMEF
Senior Maintenance Worker III 345 FMEF
Senior Permit Technician 405 FMEF
Senior Traffic Engineering Analyst 498 FMEF X
Sewer Lead Worker 423 FMEF
Skilled Maintenance Worker - Building and Facilities 360 FMEF
Skilled Maintenance Worker - Water I 405 FMEF
Skilled Maintenance Worker - Water II 425 FMEF
Solid Waste and Recycling Specialist 485 FMEF
Source Control Inspector 455 FMEF
Sports Facility Coordinator 367 FMEF
Stormwater/Wastewater Compliance Specialist I 480 FMEF
Stormwater/Wastewater Compliance Specialist II 485 FMEF
Stormwater/Wastewater Compliance Specialist III 490 FMEF X
Streets Lead Worker 423 FMEF
Tiny Tots Teacher 275 FMEF
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Traffic Engineering Analyst I 470 FMEF
Traffic Engineering Analyst II 490 FMEF X
Traffic Painter 315 FMEF
Tree Services Inspector 423 FMEF
Utility Systems Specialist 352 FMEF
Water Lead Worker 466 FMEF
Water Production Operator 442 FMEF
Water Quality Lead Worker 466 FMEF
Water Quality Specialist 490 FMEF
Water Services Worker 287 FMEF
Water Utility Services Lead Worker 423 FMEF
Webmaster 480 FMEF X
Youth Services Coordinator 367 FMEF
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Clerical Assistant I 215 FMEF
Equipment Service Worker 230 FMEF
Maintenance Worker (Appointed on or after 9/25/96) 230 FMEF
Account Clerk I 235 FMEF
Clerical Assistant II 235 FMEF
Equipment and Supply Assistant 235 FMEF
Library Clerical Assistant 235 FMEF
Maintenance Worker (Appointed before 9/25/96) 240 FMEF
Account Clerk II 275 FMEF
Clerical Assistant III 275 FMEF
Cultural and Events Operations Assistant 275 FMEF
Cultural and Events Production Assistant 275 FMEF
Customer Service Representative 275 FMEF
Library Technical Assistant I 275 FMEF
Parks and Recreation Assistant 275 FMEF
Senior Citizens Outreach Worker 275 FMEF
Tiny Tots Teacher 275 FMEF
Parking Control Officer 285 FMEF
Airport Service Worker 287 FMEF
Senior Maintenance Worker I 287 FMEF
Water Services Worker 287 FMEF
Library Technical Assistant II 300 FMEF
Senior Customer Service Representative 300 FMEF
Police Records Clerk 310 FMEF
Equipment Operator 315 FMEF
Senior Maintenance Worker II 315 FMEF
Traffic Painter 315 FMEF
Account Clerk III 327 FMEF
Maintenance Facilities Dispatcher 327 FMEF
Permit Technician 327 FMEF
Reprographic Technician 330 FMEF
Police Community Service Officer 335 FMEF
Secretary 340 FMEF
Police Records Specialist 343 FMEF
Senior Maintenance Worker III 345 FMEF
Library Technology Assistant 352 FMEF
Police Training Assistant 352 FMEF
Utility Systems Specialist 352 FMEF
Engineering Aide I 355 FMEF
Equipment Operator - Water 360 FMEF
Meter Repairer 360 FMEF
Motor Sweeper Operator 360 FMEF
Skilled Maintenance Worker - Building and Facilities 360 FMEF
Museum Educator 367 FMEF
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Outdoor Recreation Coordinator 367 FMEF
Parks and Recreation Coordinator 367 FMEF
Parks and Trails Coordinator 367 FMEF
Sports Facility Coordinator 367 FMEF
Youth Services Coordinator 367 FMEF
Administrative Aide/City Council 370 FMEF
Irrigation Specialist 382 FMEF
Police Property and Evidence Clerk 385 FMEF
Fleet Maintenance Technician 390 FMEF
Buyer I 405 FMEF
Code Enforcement Officer Trainee 405 FMEF
Community Liaison Officer 405 FMEF
Court Liaison Officer 405 FMEF
Engineering Aide II 405 FMEF
Information Systems Assistant 405 FMEF
Planning Technician 405 FMEF
Police Rangemaster 405 FMEF
Police Services Representative 405 FMEF
Senior Engineering Aide 405 FMEF
Senior Permit Technician 405 FMEF
Skilled Maintenance Worker - Water I 405 FMEF
Administrative Assistant I 410 FMEF
Airport Operations Assistant 410 FMEF
Mechanic I 410 FMEF
Facilities Specialist 423 FMEF
Grounds Maintenance Lead Worker 423 FMEF
Lead Customer Service Representative - Utility Services 423 FMEF
Location Specialist 423 FMEF
Revenue Specialist 423 FMEF
Sewer Lead Worker 423 FMEF
Streets Lead Worker 423 FMEF
Tree Services Inspector 423 FMEF
Water Utility Services Lead Worker 423 FMEF
Police Records Shift Leader 424 FMEF
Skilled Maintenance Worker - Water II 425 FMEF
Administrative Assistant II 437 FMEF
Building Inspector - Trainee 437 FMEF
Engineering Aide III 440 FMEF
Water Production Operator 442 FMEF
Administrative Analyst I 445 FMEF
Deputy City Clerk 445 FMEF
Engineering Drafter/CADD Equipment Operator 445 FMEF
Environmental Services Coordinator I 445 FMEF
Librarian - Adult Services 445 FMEF X
Librarian - Children's Services 445 FMEF X
Librarian - Technical Services 445 FMEF X
Local History Archivist 445 FMEF
Mechanic II 445 FMEF
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Parks Project Specialist 445 FMEF X
Air Conditioning Mechanic 448 FMEF
Airport Operations Lead Worker 448 FMEF
Electrician 448 FMEF
Buyer II 455 FMEF
Events Specialist 455 FMEF
Exhibition/Museum Specialist 455 FMEF X
Source Control Inspector 455 FMEF
Code Enforcement Officer 460 FMEF
Community Outreach Specialist 460 FMEF
Housing Programs Assistant 460 FMEF
Risk Management Specialist 460 FMEF
Mechanic III 464 FMEF
Building Inspector I 466 FMEF
Electrical and HVAC Lead Worker 466 FMEF
Geographic Information Systems Technician 466 FMEF
Senior CADD Equipment Operator 466 FMEF
Water Lead Worker 466 FMEF
Water Quality Lead Worker 466 FMEF
Accountant I 468 FMEF
Crime Analyst 468 FMEF
Assistant Planner 469 FMEF X
Junior Engineer 470 FMEF X
Traffic Engineering Analyst I 470 FMEF
Equipment Mechanic Lead Worker 475 FMEF
Senior Code Enforcement Officer 475 FMEF
Building Inspector II 476 FMEF
Construction Inspector 476 FMEF
Administrative Analyst II 478 FMEF
Assistant City Clerk 478 FMEF
Environmental Services Coordinator II 478 FMEF
Public Information Specialist 478 FMEF
Construction Inspector - Water 480 FMEF
Police Investigation Technician 480 FMEF
Stormwater/Wastewater Compliance Specialist I 480 FMEF
Webmaster 480 FMEF X
Accountant II 481 FMEF X
Associate Planner 485 FMEF X
Building Inspector III 485 FMEF
Geographic Information Systems Specialist 485 FMEF X
Housing and Community Rehabilitation Inspector 485 FMEF
Principal Construction Inspector 485 FMEF
Solid Waste and Recycling Specialist 485 FMEF
Stormwater/Wastewater Compliance Specialist II 485 FMEF
Network Specialist 488 FMEF X
Senior Building Inspector 488 FMEF
Asset Management Coordinator 490 FMEF
Assistant Engineer 490 FMEF X
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Assistant Engineer - Water 490 FMEF X
Assistant Plan Check Engineer - Engineering 490 FMEF
Stormwater/Wastewater Compliance Specialist III 490 FMEF X
Traffic Engineering Analyst II 490 FMEF X
Water Quality Specialist 490 FMEF
Emergency Preparedeness Coordinator 495 FMEF X
Associate Engineer 498 FMEF X
Associate Engineer - Traffic 498 FMEF X
Associate Plan Check Engineer 498 FMEF X
Associate Water Engineer 498 FMEF X
Real Property Agent 498 FMEF X
Senior Traffic Engineering Analyst 498 FMEF X
Civil Engineer 499 FMEF X
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